• Aug 2020 - present: Deputy General Director of REE
• 2009 - Jul 2020: Chief Financial Officer of REE
• 2005 - 2009: Relationship Manager of HSBC Bank (Vietnam)

Other current positions
Nil.

Education
• Bachelor of Economics specializing in Accounting (University of Economics HCMC)
• Certificate of Chief Accountant issued by MOF

Experience
• Joined REE Corporation in 2001, having worked in a variety of roles in the Company
• Currently the Chief Accountant of REE Group

ANNUAL REPORT 2022ANNUAL REPORT 2022196 197

Report on term
2018 - 2022

Corporate
information

Management
report

Sustainability
report

Consolidated financial
statement

Shareholders & Shareholdings

Charter capital

Number of treasury shares

Number of listed shares

Number of outstanding shares

3,564,104,840,000 vnd

1,007,915 shares

356,410,484 shares

355,402,569 shares

Charter Capital Increase During the 2013 – 2021 Period

Shareholding Structure

Issued
Date

Issuance Method Target Charter Capital
before the Issue
(VND)

Capital raised from
the Issue (VND)

Charter Capital
after the Issue
(VND)

19 Dec 2013 Conversion of
REECB2012 bond into
common shares - Phase
1

Platinum Victory
Pte. Ltd

2,446,433,850,000 190,430,000,000 2,636,863,850,000

29 Apr 2014 ESOP Share Issue Key Managers &
Employees

2,636,863,850,000 19,651,540,000 2,656,515,390,000

1 Dec 2014 Conversion of
REECB2012 bond into
common shares - Phase
2

Platinum Victory
Pte. Ltd

2,656,515,390,000 34,190,000,000 2,690,705,390,000

19 Dec 2015 Conversion of
REECB2012 bond into
common shares - Phase
3

Platinum Victory
Pte. Ltd

2,690,705,390,000 5,462,710,000 2,696,168,100,000

3 Jun 2016 FY2015 Share Dividend
Issue

Existing shareholders 2,696,168,100,000 404,420,310,000 3,100,588,410,000

18 May 2022 FY2021 Share Dividend
Issue

Existing shareholders  3,100,588,410,000  463,516,430,000  3,564,104,840,000

By
geography

1 Mar 2023 1 Mar 2022

Number of
Shareholders

Number of Shares % Number of
Shareholders

Number of Shares %

Local  16,472   181,769,347 51.0%  16,603  158,130,015 51.0%

Individuals  16,343  121,340,485 34.0%  16,442  112,855,602 36.4%

Institutions 129  60,428,862 17.0% 161  45,274,413 14.6%

Foreign 486  174,641,137 49.0% 473  151,928,826 49.0%

Individuals 405  1,217,506 0.3% 399  1,104,060 0.4%

Institutions 81  173,423,631 48.7% 74  150,824,766 48.6%

Total  16,958  356,410,484 100.0%  17,076  310,058,841 100.0%

Share transactions of Major Shareholders, Internal Shareholders and Related Parties